Longleaf Pines Horse Trials 2017
Carolina Horse Park, Raeford, NC
4/22/2017 to 4/23/2017

Final Results

Intermediate Combined Test
Dress |[Dress | XC | XC | To Date | To Date | Stad | Stad | Final | Final

R RS Score Place |[Jump |Time | Score Place |Jump Time Score  Place

Hillary Irwin |Kilbeggan [32.30 | 1 0.00 | 0.00 | 32.30 12.00 H 0.00 44.30
Open Preliminary
To To i .
Rider Horse Dress Dress| XC )_(C Date | Date Stad S_tad Final [Final
Score Place Jump Time Jump Time Score Place
Score | Place
m‘:fr:'g”e DHI Colour Candy (27.40 4 | 0.00 |4.00 3140 2 | 0.0 0.00 3140 1
Hillary Irwin  Nutello 2630 3 0.00 2.80 § 29.10 1 4.00 0.00 33.10 2
Susan Jellum  |Rochambeau 33.00 11 | 0.00 1.20 | 34.20 5 0.00 | 0.00 34.20
g?a%e' Martin i1k Market 3260 10 |0.00 000 32.60 3 |4.00 0.00 3660 4
k] Coldplay 2500 1-T | 0.00 |10.00 3500 6 | 4.00 0.0 39.00 5
Gemeren
N 3350 12 | 0.00 3.60 3710 7 | 400 |0.00 41.10 6
Wallskog Cassanova
Rachel Jurgens |Heck 3150 7 |0.00 10.40 41.90 9 0.00 0.00 41.90| 7
Jamie Miess Dominieren 33.90 13 | 0.00 4.00 | 37.90 8 8.00 | 0.00 45.90
Jennifer Rivera |Big Time Baby 25.00 | 1-T 20.00 6.40 | 51.40 | 11 | 0.00 0.00 51.40 9
R, HS Wolf 4330 14 |0.00 (240 4570 | 10 |8.00 0.00 53.70 10
Galambos
Makenna Rold |Pancho Villa 2760 5 0.00 26.00 53.60 12 4.00 0.00 57.60 11
Sarah Pyne Quintessential 32.40 | 8-T |20.00 21.60 74.00 = 13 |4.00 0.00 |78.00 12
David Ardi M Rhetorical 135 45| g7 000 1.60 3400 4 000 W W W
Question

Lisa Borgia Laurelin 2870 6 60.00 E E E 0.00  E E E



Rider

Rachel King
Mia Braundel

Katherine
Nolan

Dayne Lee

Greta
Schwickert

Laura Orlowski
Alexa Brogna
Samantha Hay
Huxley Greer

Elle Dembosky
Mellisa Warden

Rider

Caitlin Romeo
Holly Hudspeth
Becky Holder

Becky Holder

Charles Plumb
Ann Adams
Jessica Schultz
Anna Welch

Emily van
Gemeren

karen Mahaffey
Sarah Rains

Horse

Ziggy
Cashmere

Prince of Power
Full Bloom
Matchless

Bonnie Cat
Judging Dreams
Tre' Jolie
Marked Ruler

This Bid's For
You

Deadpool

Horse

Go With The Flow

AnaD
Kieran

WL Bourbon
Street

Imperial Phillip
Calliope

Into Thin Air
Eyeson Willie

Winter Carnival

Kayla
Apple Jax

Preliminary Rider

Dress Dress| XC | XC
Score Place Jump Time

29.60
34.80

26.10
36.30
38.30

43.70
35.20
33.50
37.00

37.20

43.50

2
4

1
6
9

11

~N W o

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00 10.80

0.00 6.40

0.00 ' 0.40

0.00 | 1.60
0.00 13.20
40.00 11.20

To
Date
Score

29.60
34.80

36.90
42.70
38.70

45.30
48.40
84.70

60.00 26.00 123.00

0.00 14.40

10 40.00| R

Open Training

Dress | Dress| XC | XC

Score Place Jump Time

27.70
25.90
30.70

27.50

32.70
40.70
32.10
41.40

40.00

38.20
34.60

12-T

3 0.00
1 0.00
4 10.00

0.40
0.00
0.00

2 |0.00 0.00

6 |0.00
11 | 0.00
5 0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
3.60
0.00

10 | 0.00 | 0.00

0.00 1 0.40

51.60
R

To
Date
Score

28.10
25.90
30.70

27.50

32.70
40.70
35.70
41.40

40.00

38.60

7 10.00 21.60| 56.20

To
Date
Place

1
2

3

10
8
R

To
Date
Place

3
1
4

2

5
10
6
11

9

7
12

Stad | Stad
Jump Time Score Place

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
8.00

4.00
8.00
8.00

0.00
0.00

2.00
1.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

Final

29.60
34.80

38.90
43.70
46.70

49.30
56.40
92.70

32.00 13.00 168.00

12.00
0.00

E
R

E
R

Stad |Stad Final
Jump Time Score

0.00
4.00
0.00

4.00

0.00
0.00
8.00
4.00

8.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

12.00 | 0.00

0.00

0.00

28.10
29.90
30.70

31.50

32.70
40.70
43.70
45.40

48.00

50.60
56.20

Final

O N O

A m

Final
Place

N

0 N o o1

10
11



Collyn
Smitherman

Elizabeth
Aboody

David Ardi

Rider

Andrea St.Hilaire
Brittney Anderson BFF Tiara

Rider

Shellie
Sommerson

Marianne Price

Sam Poole

Eleanor Phillips
Allison Presicci

Elizabeth
McGrady

Mary Claire
Heidi Grimm
Powell

Cindy Welch
Lucie Hughes

Molly Bennett

Carey Adams

Mellisa Warden

Rebecca
Mahaffey

Tori Nuckols

New Dealer 40.60 | HC 20.00 16.80| 77.40 | HC | 0.00 0.00 77.40 HC
Ballyorney
Mullach Abu 39.60 9 |0.00 0.00  39.60 8 000 W W | W
Carlingford
41.40 12-T |65.00| R R R 0.00 | R R R
Champagne
Training Combined Test
Horse Dress Dress| XC | XC |To Date To Date Stad |Stad Final Final
Score |Place  Jump Time  Score | Place |[Jump Time Score Place
Guinness 31.10 1 | 0.00 | 0.00 @ 31.10 8.00 | 0.00 |39.10
40.00 2 | 0.00 0.00 40.00 0.00 | 0.00 40.00
Training Rider
Dress Dress| XC | XC e e Stad |Stad | Final Final
Horse . Date | Date .
Score Place [ Jump Time Jump Time Score Place
Score | Place
Quit Bucking 29.30 2 | 0.00 | 0.00 29.30 1 0.00 0.00 [29.30 | 1
Rhyming Rebel |32.70 7 | 0.00 0.00 32.70 6 0.00 0.00 |[32.70 | 2
First in Flight 3020 3 | 0.00 [0.00 3020 2 400 0.00 3420 3
Brandywine Spirit | 38.40 12-T | 0.00 | 0.00 38.40 8-T | 0.00 0.00 38.40 4
Fernhill Cove 3090, 4 | 0.00 0.00 3090 3 8.00 10.00 38.90 5
Budget Buster 3140, 5 | 000 0.00 3140 4 8.00 10.00 3940 6
Furl the Main 3230 6 | 0.00 0.00 3230 5 8.00 10.00 [40.30 | 7
Prema Native 3430 9 | 000 6.00 4030 | 10 | 0.00 0.00 40.30 8
Just Jack 38.40 | 12-T A 0.00 | 0.00 | 38.40 | 8T |4.00 0.00 4240 9
Itza Charlie Horse 135.50 | 10 | 0.00 |0.00 3550 @ 7 8.00 10.00 | 43.50 10
Kat Kall 40.90| 17 | 0.00 2.00 4290 11 |4.00 0.00 46.90 11
Vida Pura 40.70 | 16 | 20.00 18.40|79.10 | 14 |0.00 0.00 |79.10 12
Ohio 33.60| 8 20.00 30.80/84.40 15 |12.00 7.00 103.40 13
George
Thoroughly Good 40.00 15 ' 0.00 7.60 47.60 | 12 (1200 R R R
CCS Boromir 2820 1 100.00 E E E 000 E E E



Easy Come Easy

Sarah McMerty 38.60 14 | 0.00 10.00 48.60 13 |8.00 RF | RF | RF

Go
(Y HIOWES ighly Discreet  136.00 11 | 000 TE | TE | TE 000 TE | TE TE
arren
r | .
. Dress Dress| XC | XC e To Stad Stad Final Final
Rider Horse . Date | Date .
Score Place Jump Time Score | Place Jump Time Score Place

Indian Summer's

Colette Leber 28,60 1 |0.00 0.00  28.60 1 0.00 0.00 28,60 1

Kaylee
'l\é'a'a _ Kiltubrid Rebel 13340 4 | 0.00 000 3340 3 | 0.00 0.00 3340 2
antorowski
EIY Try This 30.20 2-T |0.00 360 3380 4 |0.00 000 3380 3
Anderson
Dylan Philipps S‘:g‘/g'e 255 3020 2-T |0.00 0.00 3020 2 400 000 3420 4
Kendall McNeill |Half Pint 4050 8 | 0.00 0.00 4050 = 6 | 0.00 0.00 4050 5
Susan Lester | Mardi Gras 3430 6 20.00/3.20 5750 | 7 800 [15.00 80.50 6
Alli DiMaggio  Pata Gold 36.60 7 (4000 R | R | R 000 R R | R
L"ary Cason g v nhild ‘33.90‘ 5 ’o.oo ’o.oo ’ 33.90 ‘ 5 ’20.00’ RF ‘ RF ‘ RF
arney
, | )
To To . .
Rider Horse Dress Dress| XC )_(C Date | Date Stad S_tad Final [Final
Score Place Jump Time Jump Time Score Place
Score | Place
gﬁir;;ts'“e SRF Reverie 30.80 | 1-T | 0.00 |0.00 30.80 0.00 | 0.00 (30.80
Sarah Fox \F’{V‘”th U 30.80 1-T | 0.00 0.00 | 30.80 400 |4.00 38.80
ansom

. Dress Dress| XC | XC e Ve Stad |Stad Final Final
Rider Horse . Date Date .
Score Place Jump Time Jump Time Score Place
Score | Place
Lianne Burgess  Roza CMF 2350 2 |0.00 0.00 2350 2 0.0 000 2350 1

Liza Bunce Chancellor 24.00 | 3-T | 0.00 0.0 24.00 3-T 0.0 000 2400 2




Heather King
Audrey Wiggins
Jenny Kaeppler

Jane
DeMeulemester

Sarah Wildasin
Nicole Thomas
Kerrigan Gudger

Emily Dressler
Don Warren
Rebekah Fultz

Casey Sanders
Evin Ellis

Molly Parker

Lisa Gubenia
Erica Wind
Manny Diemer

Phyllis Hardgrove

Sarah McMerty
Franchesa Toms
Michelle
McCashin
Molly Parker

Bob Thornton
Claire Bruno
Sarah Stahmer

CF Baltic Royal
Tee

Spookhill At Last

Foreign
Executive

Red Tiger

Totally Awesome
Bosco

Here N' Now

Conspirasea
Theory

Another Chance
Sunny One
Cricket

Tardy's Tuff
Dino

Come Fly With
Me

Momma's Little
Secret

Kiss A Monster
Chicago Nine
FDF Mr. Pibs
Rock Party
Plumb Line
Top Secret

Gray Goose

Indecent
Exposure

Hamish
Bugsy
Rock Steady

26.00
24.00

28.50

24.50

29.30
27.80
25.80

26.80
27.00
22.80

27.30

27.50

32.50

29.00
34.00
34.50
37.80
31.80
31.50

38.50

29.00

35.00
26.80
36.30

Novice Junior Rider

7 0.0 |0.00
3-T [0.00 |0.00
14 | 0.00 |0.00
5 1 0.00 |0.00
17 | 0.00 | 0.00
13 [0.00 |0.00
6 | 0.00 |0.00
8-T [0.00 [0.00
10 |0.00 [0.00
1 [0.00 040
11 0.00 0.00
12 0.00 0.00
20 | 0.00 0.00
15-T [ 0.00 |1.60
21 [0.00 [0.00
22 [0.00 [0.00
25 0.00 |0.80
19 |0.00 |0.00
18 0.00 |0.00
26 | 0.00 0.00
15-T [20.00 | 0.00
23 [0.00 [0.00
8T [0.00 | TE
24 [65.00 | RF

26.00
24.00

28.50

24.50

29.30
27.80
25.80

26.80
27.00
23.20

27.30

27.50

32.50

30.60
34.00
34.50
38.60
31.80
31.50

38.50

49.00

35.00
TE
RF

14

12

10

11

18

15
19
20
23
17
16

22

24

21
TE
RF

0.00
4.00
0.00

4.00

0.00
0.00
4.00

4.00
4.00
8.00

4.00

4.00

0.00

0.00
4.00
4.00
0.00
4.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
2.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.00

12.00 | 0.00

26.00
28.00

28.50

28.50

29.30
29.80
29.80

30.80
31.00
31.20

31.30

31.50

32.50

35.60
38.00
38.50
38.60
38.80
43.50

4.00 |16.00 58.50

1200 E E
000 W W
0.00  TE | TE
0.00 | RF | RF

10
11
12

13

14

15

16
17
18
19
20
21

22

TE
RF



Dress |Dress| XC | XC e e Stad |Stad |Final |Final

Rider e Score |Place Jump Time Date | Date Jump Time Score Place
Score | Place

Elaina Amy Gamaliel 2580 1 0000002580 | 1 0.0 000 2580
Calli Merron  |Mr. Mojo 2850 2 000 0000|2850 | 2 [0.00 0.00/[2850] 2
Nicole Ethridge | <03 3500 5 000 000 3500 4T 000 000 3500 3
Concerto
Neve McElhaney Stella Blue 3150 3 [0.00 0003150 | 3 [4.00 0003550 4
Henley Younts  Jinsky 3380 4 |000 1203500 | 4T [8.00 [0.00 4300 5
MBI Turbo Jet Step  (37.30| 6 | 0.00 0.00 3730 = 6 | 8.00 000 4530 6
Chisholm
Zoe Bruno Joropo 3880 7 |0.00 000|388 | 7 [800 0004680 7
Open Novice
To To . .
Rider Horse Dress Dress| XC | XC | 510 | pate | Stad |Stad Final [Final
Score |Place [ Jump Time Jump Time Score Place
Score Place

Becky Holder |Red Fury 2580 3 |0.00 0002580 3 [4.00 0.00 29.80
Hayley Smith | The Composer 2350, 1 0.00 0.00 (2350 1 |8.00 0.00 3150
Krissy Smith =, uetiis 3150 8 |0.00 000 3150 5 |0.00  1.00 3250 3
Shellenberger
S Ve Catling o 2780 4 000 520 3300 6 |0.00 000 33.00 4
Gemeren Tullyhappy
Lynn Quast  Worth The Wait 3330 9 |0.00 |0.00 3330 7 [0.00 |0.00 (3330 5
Hillary Irwin ~ |By A Hundredth  |29.80 | 5-T |0.00 |0.00 [29.80 | 4 |4.00 [0.00 [33.80 6
Becky Holder Wishful Thinking  |33.80| 10 |0.00 |0.00 [33.80 | 8 [0.00 |0.00 33.80| 7
Hillary Irwin Bt of Irish 36.30 14 |0.00 |0.00 [36.30 | 10 |0.00 |0.00 3630 8
McKenzie Dey |Payback 29.80 | 5-T |0.00 |6.80 |36.60 | 11 [0.00 |0.00 36.60 9
il ier Cottonpickinwabbit |36.80 15 | 0.00 0.00 36.80 12 | 0.00 0.00 36.80 10
Shattuck
Michele .

! Finn E. McCool 37.30 | 16-T | 0.00 | 0.00 37.30 | 13-T | 0.00  0.00 37.30 11
Lobsinger
Hayley Smith |Srilanka Oak 37.5018-T | 0.00 |0.00 [37.50| 15 |0.00 [0.00 [37.50| 12
Susan Beebee | Lickity Split 38.80 22 |0.00 |0.00 /3880 18 |0.00 0.00 38.80 13
Huxley Greer  Vesuvian 3530 12 | 0.00 0.00 3530 9 |4.00 0.0039.30 14
CETE] Marquet Rise 4030 23 | 0.00 0.00 40.30 19 | 0.00 0.00 40.30 15

Jourdian



Will Faudree  Pleasant Humphrey 37.30 |16-T | 0.00 | 0.00 '37.30  13-T | 4.00 0.00 41.30

Allison
Sandifer

Kate Mason Wishing Can Be Fun (41.00| 25 | 0.00 0.00 41.00 20 | 4.00 0.00 45.00
Jessica Schultz |Rocky Top City 3550 13 | 0.00 |10.00(45.50 | 22 | 0.00 | 0.00 45.50
Kristine

Uptoheavnnbakagain 38.50 | 21 | 0.00 0.00 38.50| 17 | 4.00 | 0.00 42.50

Montsant 38.30 20 | 0.00 0.00 [38.30 | 16 | 8.00 |0.00 46.30
Burgess
o Wimpy Kid 44.00| 27 0.0 0.00 44.00 21 | 0.00  3.00 47.00
Gahagan
Lindsay
Staiano- Xanthos 3130 7 20.00 0.00 |51.30 | 23 | 0.00 0.00 51.30
Williams
CEMETE Folly's Hope 40.80 24 120.00 1.20 62.00 24 |0.00 6.00 68.00
MacLeod
Charles Plumb Wes_twmds 2430 2 0.00 0.00 2430 2 |16.00 39.00 79.30
Navigator
Chimene Evans Broadway Act 37.50 | 18-T 40.00 0.00 7750 | 25 | 0.00 W W
Jessica Schultz Inferno 3400 11 /(000 TE | TE | TE |0.00 TE | TE
Ana Kaplon Rockin Maria 43.000 26 000 | TE | TE TE |0.00 | TE ' TE
Beginner Novice Combined Test
Rider Horse Dress Dress XC | XC To Date To Date Stad Stad Final
Score |Place Jump Time | Score | Place Jump Time Score
Andrea St.Hilaire |Linda's Pride 4750 1 | 0.00 0.00 | 47.50 0.00 | 0.00 47.50
Beginner Novice Rider
To To .
Rider Horse Dress Dress| XC )_(C Date | Date Stad S_tad Final
Score Place Jump Time Jump Time | Score
Score | Place
VAT Outlander 3080 2 0.0 000 3080 | 1 | 0.00 0.0 30.80
Hansman
Blaine
Just Red 3330 4 0.00 0.00  33.30 3 0.00 | 0.00 | 33.30
Holland
Sl Special FX 3550 5 |0.00 0003550 4 | 0.00 0.00 3550
Wheeler
Cassie Strobel Denali 38.000 8 |0.00 0.00  38.00 5 0.00 | 0.00 | 38.00
Merritt Norfleets

g 3850 9 |0.00 0.00  38.50 6 4.00 0.00 42.50
Sansbury Medicineman

16
17

18
19

20

21

22

23

24

TE
TE

Final
Place

Final
Place



Ruth Huggins |Top Gun 39.30| 10 |0.00 |0.00 | 39.30

Christy Gavin |Gunpwder-n-Pb 3750 7 0.00 4.00 | 41.50
Sally Richards |Tabula Rasa 3050 1 20.00 0.00 | 50.50
Erica Howard Cabriolet 36.80 6 80.00 13.20|130.00
Jennifer Seals |Reverred Chic 3230 3 | 0.00 0.00 | 32.30

Beginner Novice Junior Novice Rider

To
Rider Horse oliess| Dzss) AL ).(C Date
Score Place [ Jump Time Seae

Mazarine  Keeva (Something 3150 1 | 0.00 000 3150

Bruno Fierce)

Georgia Brambleridge

Ranson Capability Brown SRl € O R =
Darcy Dean Skybound Skittles 33.00 2 | 0.00 0.00 |33.00
Margaret 520k Tie Affair 3730 5 000 |TE TE
Lewis

Josie

Mansfield Hooked On Macy 3580 4 |125.00 RF RF

Open Beginner Novice

To
Rider Horse Difgss)(Blrasef AC ).<C Date
Score Place Jump Time

Score
Hayley Smith Cedar Rapids 26.30 1 | 0.00 0.00 | 26.30
Ellie van Samuel Clemens 2650 2 | 0.00 |0.00 | 26.50
Gemeren

Kristine Burgess Malvasia Istriana [27.00 3 | 0.00 0.00 | 27.00
Jasmine Hobart  |Celtic Clover 2730 4 | 0.00 0.00 | 27.30
Mimi Combs Aristocrat 30.80  5-T | 0.00 | 0.00 | 30.80
Hillary Irwin Harry Cotter 30.80 | 5-T | 0.00 | 0.00 | 30.80
Aaron Stuckey

car Federal Hill 3150 7 | 0.00 0.0 3150
Jane McDonald o 1vis piamond [33.50 | 10 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 33.50
MacLeod

Samantha Henley Logan Brown 34.80 | 13-T | 0.00 0.00 | 34.80
Alex Martone Ruffon 34.80 | 13-T 1 0.00 | 0.00 | 34.80

7
8
9
10
2

To
Date
Place

1

TE

RF

To
Date
Place

1
2

3
4
5-T
5-T

7

10

13-T
13-T

4.00
0.00
4.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
2.00
0.00
0.00
E

43.30

43.50

54.50

130.00
E

Stad Stad Final
Jump Time Score

0.00

0.00
8.00
0.00

0.00

Stad

0.00

0.00
0.00
TE

RF

Stad

31.50

35.50
41.00
TE

RF

Final

Jump Time Score

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

26.30
26.50

27.00
27.30
30.80
30.80

31.50

33.50

34.80
34.80

Final
Place

TE

RF

Final
Place

10



Isabella Maset
Becca Swann
Sarah Pyne
Andrew Diemer

Amy Howes
Warren

Morgan Vaughn
Lisa Borgia
Starr Bruno

Isabella Maset

Peterson

Delmonico
Me Oh My
Krugerrand

Ramblin Rosie

Majestic Delight
Thorondor
Moonlight's Gem

Generals
Dubious Ride

31.80
33.00
43.30
33.80

46.30

34.50
37.80
39.30

36.80

18
11

19

12
16
17

15

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

20.00 |19.60

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

60.00 R

31.80
33.00
43.30
33.80

46.30

34.50
77.40
39.30

R

16
11

17

12
18
15

4.00
4.00
0.00
4.00

0.00

8.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
7.00

0.00

35.80
37.00
43.30
44.80

46.30

14.00 |56.50

0.00
TE

R

77.40
TE

R

11
12
13
14

15

16
17
TE



